Deferred

outflows related

to pensions

Deferred inflows

related to

pensions

STRS Pension 10,288,301$   33,672,742$

PERS Pension 6,249,378   15,896,308

Total 16,537,679$   49,569,050$

NOTE 16 – RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

The  beginning  net  position  of  Governmental  Activities  has  been  restated  in  order  to  record  the  District’s

proportionate share of net pension  liability and deferred outflows of resources related  to pensions  in accordance

with GASB Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions—an amendment of GASB Statement No.

27 in the amount of ($215,869,791). The effect on beginning net position is presented as follows:

Governmental

Activities

Net Position ‐ Beginning, as Previously Reported 227,175,573$

Restatement (215,869,791)

Net Position ‐ Beginning, as Restated 11,305,782$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY

INFORMATION

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

See accompanying note to required supplementary information.

71

GENERAL FUND – BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

Actual* Variances ‐

Original Final (Budgetary Basis) Final to Actual

REVENUES

LCFF sources 217,641,738$   216,832,664$   216,726,163$   (106,501)$

Federal sources 21,208,843   27,614,599   22,889,079   (4,725,520)

Other state sources 31,832,182   35,345,399   37,361,636   2,016,237

Other local sources 20,824,756   21,920,545   22,822,355   901,810

Total Revenues 291,507,519   301,713,207   299,799,233   (1,913,974)

EXPENDITURES

Certificated salaries 118,489,781   122,191,458   117,835,153   4,356,305

Classified salaries 45,161,020   46,562,674   47,152,391   (589,717)

Employee benefits 72,333,977   72,864,316   68,564,961   4,299,355

Books and supplies 18,739,056   19,328,153   13,925,713   5,402,440

Services and other operating expenditures 44,607,066   58,966,171   51,443,257   7,522,914

Capital outlay 3,967,483   4,090,147   2,008,905   2,081,242

Other outgo

Excluding transfers of indirect costs 995,352   995,352   982,903   12,449

Transfers of indirect costs (465,005)   (924,870)   (956,117)   31,247

Total Expenditures 303,828,730   324,073,401   300,957,166   23,116,235

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures (12,321,211)   (22,360,194)   (1,157,933)   21,202,261

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers out (1,495,396)   (1,495,396)   (1,495,396)   ‐

Net Financing Sources (Uses) (1,495,396)   (1,495,396)   (1,495,396)   ‐

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (13,816,607)   (23,855,590)   (2,653,329)   21,202,261

Fund Balance ‐ Beginning 45,538,748   45,538,748   45,538,748   ‐

Fund Balance ‐ Ending 31,722,141$   21,683,158$   42,885,419$   21,202,261$

Budgeted Amounts

* The actual amounts reported on this schedule do not agree with the amounts reported on the Statement of

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance for the following reasons:

 On behalf payments of $5,824,680 are not included in the actual revenues and expenditures reported in this

schedule.

 Actual amounts reported in this schedule are for the General Fund only, and do not agree with the

amounts reported on the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances because the

amounts on that schedule include the financial activity of the Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital